A.P.N. No.:	1319-19-213-00)1					
R.P.T.T.	\$0.00	<u> </u>					
File No.:	1885767 MMB						
Recording F	Recording Requested By:						
Mail Tax Sta	Stewart Title C						
1	When Recorded	Mail To:					
Dale H. Smit	h III						
714 Tina Cou	ırt, Unit A						
Stateline, NV	['] 89449						

 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

 RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

 \$40.00 Pgs=2
 12/22/2022 09:21 AM

 STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
 E05

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **Sarah Rose Smith, Spouse to the Grantee herein,** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **Dale H. Smith III, a married man as his sole and separate property,** all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Unit A as shown on Condominium Map Lot 419 Second Amended Map Summit Village, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on May 26, 1981 in Book 581 at Page 1448 as Document No. 56608. Official Records.

TOGETHER WITH an undivided 1/4 interest in the common area as shown and set forth on said condominium map.

*SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:	12/21/22	
_		

Sarah Rose Smith	1	_		\wedge
State of Florida)			
County of Manatee) ss)			\ \
This instrument was acknow By: Sarah Rose Smith.	rledged before me d	on the 21st day o	and the later	, 2022
Signature: Notary Public			Nota Co	ry Public - State of Florida ommission # HH 317391
My commission expires:	09/28/2026	Notariza	OF FL	xpires on September 28, 2028 O-Video communication

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number a) 1319-19-213-001 	per(s)			1
			(
			1	\ \
d)				\ \
2. Type of Property:				__\
a.□ Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORD		
c.⊠ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex	Book		
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗀 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Record	ing:	1
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:		_
☐ Other				
^ T () () () ()				
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pr		\$ <u>515,000.00</u>		
Deed in Lieu of Fored C. Transfer Tax Value:	closure Only (value of propert	·)	
d. Real Property Transf	for Tay Due	\$ <u>5</u> 15,000.00		
d. Near Property Trails	er rax bue	\$ 0.00		
4. If Exemption Claime	d: 🤇	< \		
	≖. nption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection 5	1	
b. Explain Reason fo	or Exemption: Wife Deedir	ng to Husband. No Co	nsideration	
	-		7	·
5. Partial Interest: Perce	entage being transferred:	%	/	
The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under r	enalty of periury, pur	suant to NRS	375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the	e information provided is cor	rect to the best of the	eir information a	and belief
and can be supported by	documentation if called upor	to substantiate the i	nformation pro	vided herein.
additional tax due may re	gree that disallowance of an	y claimed exemption	, or other deter	rmination of
to NRS 375 030 the Buve	sult in a penalty of 10% of the and Seller shall be jointly a	ie tax que pius intere	st at 1% per m	onth. Pursuant
1.000	and coller shall be jointly a	and severally habite to	r arry additions	ar amount owed.
Signature W	wlen	Capacity	ESCON.	1) Officer
		_/ /	<u> </u>	~ () ((,) ()
Signature	\	Capacity		
		_		· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATION	DUVED (CDANTI	EEL INCODRA	TION
(REQUIRED)		BUYER (GRANTI	<u>CE) INFORMA</u> UIRED)	<u>HON</u>
Print Name: Sarah Rose		Print Name: Dale		
Address: 10192 Grand R		Address: 714 Ti		Α
City: Brighton		City: Stateline		
State: MI	Zip: 48116	State: NV	Zip:	89449
00MB4NV/P==00=			<u> </u>	
Drint Name: Ctaver 4 Til	QUESTING RECORDING (r			
	le Company	Escrow # _18857	767 MMB	
Address: 1362 Hwy 395 City: Gardnerville	o, oulle 109	State: NV	7: -	00440
- agri		JIGIG. NV	Zin:	89410

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED